FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) · ^ ^ \ CD SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office POSA/REVO3 Tab settings - -103034838 To the Director of the United States the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Kim Arthur Stück ANDERSEN 2) Jesper DARUM Name: VKR Holding A/S Address: Tobaksvejen 10, DK-2860 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment Merger Security Agreement City: Søborg Change of Name State/Prov.: Other Country: Denmak ZIP: Execution Date: August 16, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 6, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 29,276 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: McGinn & Gibb. PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8321 Old Courthouse Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 200 City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA 50-0481 ZIP: 22182-3817 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. Shannon, Esq. August 31, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 00000059 10506079 09/03/2004 GFREY1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P O. Box 1450. Alexandria VA 22313-1450

03 FC:8021 40.00 OP

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I, ANDERSEN, Kim Arthur Stück, Biàlersvej 62, DK-2990 NIVÅ, Denmark

as assignor, have invented certain improvements in

A METHOD AND A CONTROL SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLED OPERATION OF MOVABLE MEMBERS

(- PCT/DK03/00116, International Filing Date: 21 February 2004

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

VKR Holding A/S, Tobaksvejen 10, DK-2860 SØBORG, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Petent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States Including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:

16 August 2004

ANDERSEN, Kim Arthur Stück

Witnessed by:

Occupation

BUSHINI

Address

2300 CUPEN MAGEN

DENMARK

Occupation

PATENT

REEL: 016737 FRAME: 0493

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I, DARUM, Jesper, Krogparken 8, DK-2605 BRØNDBY, Denmark

as assignor, have invented certain improvements in

A METHOD AND A CONTROL SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLED OPERATION OF MOVABLE **MEMBERS**

(- PCT/DK03/00116, International Filing Date: 21 February 2004

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

VKR Holding A/S, Tobaksvejen 10, DK-2860 SØBORG, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives. heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

BLEHINGELADE Address

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

DU-2300 CUPENMACEN

des Holm

HRBEKGARDS ALL

Address

K-2970

REEL: 016737 FRAME: 0494